
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1222

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.03.2016


 ‘SETTING UP OF NEW TEXTILE INSTITUTE’


1222. SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for the setting up of new textile institute in Rajasthan;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the proposed location and norms likely to be adopted therefor; and


(c) the time by which this institute is likely to be set up?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंरी (स्त्वतंर प्रभार) (श्री संतोष कुमार गंगवार)
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): No such proposal has been received by the Government for setting up of new textile institute in Rajasthan.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

